
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3487
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2010
CHAIRS IN FREEDOM FIGHTERS NAMES
Karwariya Shri Kapil Muni;Punia Shri P.L. ;Saroj Shri Tufani;Sugavanam Shri E.G.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up chairs in the name of freedom fighters and martyrs in various universities in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, university-wise and the funds allocated for the purpose; and

(c) the details of such chairs which have already started functioning as on date?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): No, Sir. There is no such proposal at present.

(b) & (c) : Does not arise.
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